IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

09 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE FOURIE J

1. STANDARD BANK

2. INVESTEC BANK

3. FN BOLELWANG

4. ZWARTKOP ESTATES

5. MERLOG FOODS

6. FNB

7. PREDYNAMICPTY LTD

VS CA GROBLER
VS RM ILE

VS JM HLAPA
VS DD SWART

VS MIN OF AGRICULTURE LAND & RURAL

VS BN PUNI +1

VS RONDEBULT DOBSON

36054/20

42862/20

54426/20

12818/21

48622/20

48818/20

2876/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

JM ADLEM

FNB

EX PARTE S BEZUIDENHOUT

EBJ ARDEN

ABSA BANK

CJ KLEYNHANS

MP ROSKRUGE

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

FNB

FNB

SD OOSTHUIZEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

AG ADLEM

AD SCIROCCO

DG HOME AFFAIRS +2

QR FICK+1

A KLEYNHANS

J GHURI

J KEKANA +1

W MAKARINGE +1

BL MOYO

RJ SPIDER +1

SM KHUMALO

M OOSTHUIZEN

6865/21

65318/20

47941/20

50192/20

28804/20

49720/18

52072/20

33022/20

86695/19

11902/21

85507/19

15832/19

69155/18



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

L) MOHALE

FNB

FNB

SB GUARANTEE

FNB

READIRA REFUGE SERVICES

FNB

FNB

| VAN DEN HEEVER

EX PARTE CJ HALL

QS ONLINE PTY LTD

EX PARTE TI MASILOANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

K MPATI +1

ZYASER

MJT CHAPMAN

R HAFFAJEE +1

MC MTHEMBU

TLOKWE CITY COUNCIL

ML MATLALA

MW THUBAKGALE

FP VAN DEN HEEVER

DEP OF PUBLIC WORKS +1

23937/20

58127/20

13388/21

53768/17

62064/20

33177/14

66796/20

74000/19

19645/21

15460/21

11289/20

22324/20



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

FNB

KJ MALUNAGANE

EX PARTE AF KIESLING

EX PARTE D VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

EXPARTRE M COETZEE

EX PARTE JP KRUIS

EX PARTE XF JANSE VAN RENSBURG

VS

VS

R BERNSTEIN

MIN OF HEALTH

61391/20

9079/2005

15177/21

15463/21

9737/21

22022/21

23279/21



09 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO AJ

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

SB GUARANTEE

THE B/C OF SEGOVIA

STANDARD BANK

LE KWINIKA

FNB

EX PARTE FJ BOTES +1

HN GREEN

N & S CIVILS PTY LTD

FNB

FNB

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

L NGCONGOLO

TP MAGEMBE +2

S VEERAGALOO +1

BD KWINIKA

E CRONIJE

A GREEN

PPC AGGREGATE

TS SALANYANE +1

NP NKOSI +1

12142/21

86798/19

40295/19

27145/20

21866/20

22920/21

50751/20

59872/20

13914/20

46380/20



50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

EX PARTE AJ KRUGER

SB GUARANTEE

ROUTE MANAGEMENT

NH SIBANDA

SB GUARANTEE

RTM DATA SERVICES

RN CROWDER

NEDBANK

C BREEDT

JPA VAN ZYL

FNB

BC TYTELL

JZ PATEL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S NARAIN

ABNORMAL CARRIERS SA

DG HOME AFFAIRS

HH MOGOSWANE

DJ KOEKEMOER

RN CROWDER +2

LM RAMOTSHIDISI

L BREEDT

C VAN ZYL

HA MOFOLO

DG DEP OF HOME AFFAIRS +2

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS +1

19407/21

64061/20

19106/19

53890/20

256/21

32683/19

11118/21

57923/20

9874/18

39309/19

11084/20

55000/20

21735/20



63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

EX PARTE RC GRIBENOW

NEDBANK VS

EX PARTE P HATTINGH

STANDARD BANK VS

EX PARTE WL HUNTER

SB GUARANTEE VS

EX PARTE JC VAN HEERDEN

EX PARTE JJ STOLENKAMP

EX PARTE E GOVENDER

EX PARTE CJ NICKLOES

CHANGING TIDES VS

CHANGING TIDES VS

18952/21

E MAVUSO 54065/19

7514/21

C MAGU +1 40132/18

16181/21

IM MAHLANGU 37770/20

23138/21

23136/21

9738/21

23137/21

TM EQUABOR 58355/20

ZG MLABA 61572/20



75. BJ RADEBE VS J SEKGAPHOLA 34525/20

76. SB GUARANTEE VS CH PRETORIUS +1 53304/20



